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PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME: Advanced Manufacturing 
RECORDER: Dr. Rachel Torres 
CHAIRPERSON: Dr. Rachel Torres  
 

MEETING DATE: 11.21.2024 
MEETING TIME: 7:30AM-8:30AM 
MEETING PLACE: Zoom/MEC 112 

PREVIOUS MEETING: 04.20.2023 
PPT: 
BLC_AdvManufacturing_11.21.2024.pptx 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS: List all members; place an X in the box left of the name to indicate attendance. 

 LAST 
NAME 

FIRST 
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL 

 
Cantu Vanessa  Proman  Vanessa.cantu@proman.org  

 
Abshire David  Midwest Compressor Systems  

dabshire@mwcsys.com 
 

 
Boles Kyle Employee Development Phillips 66 Pipeline (806) 336-6373  kyle.b.boles@p66.com 

 
Bonner  Quentin   Panhandle Pure   qbonner@panhandle-pure.com 

 
Cauthon Robert Principal Engineer Hunting-International (806) 567-3920  robert.cauthon@hunting-intl.com 

X 
Chavarria Aaron Regional Wind Site Manager NEXTera ENERGY (970) 214-7689 Aaron.Chavarria@nexteraenergy.com 

 
Collings Kathleen Property Management Torkworx (806) 584-0800  kcollings@doubleeagledevelopment.com  

 
Davis  Roy   Hilmar Cheese  

 rdavis@hilmarcheese.com 

 
Digrazia  Kelly Corporate Recruiter NEXTera ENERGY (561) 267-9140  kelly.digrazia@nexteraenergy.com 

 
Doggett James Maintenance Supervisor Owens Corning (806) 622-4592  james.doggett@owenscorning.com 

 
Dunivan Steve Owner Midwest Machine, LLC (806) 355-9400  steve@midwestmachinellc.com 

 
Farren Jamie Environmental Manager Lone Star Dairy (806) 886-3035  jfarren@lsdp.com 

X 
Ferguson Tek    Pantex  

 Tek.Ferguson@pantex.doe.gov 

 

 
Gallardo Marcos Merrick- Purina     marcos.gallardo1@purina.nestle.com 

X 
Haiduk Alma-Sue   Cacique Foods LLC    

 
Harris Kayla      

 kayla@midwestmachinellc.com 

 

X 
Harris Lisa HR Director Cacique Foods LLC (904) 755-5337  lharris@caciquefoods.com 

 
Hayes Cassie  Wanzek  cashayes@wanzek.com 

 
Hayes Dustin  Xcel Enery  dustin.j.hayes@xcelenergy.com 

X 
Heidlage Mark Operations Site Manager Hilmar Cheese (806) 244-8959  mheidlage@hilmarcheese.com 

 
Hernandez Eduardo  Maintenance Supervisor Tyson Fresh Meats   eduardo.hernandez@tyson.com  

 
Hernandez Jesus   Merrick- Purina   jesus.hernandez@purina.nestle.com 

 
Johnson Gary Snr Manager Maintenance Pantex   Gary.Johnson@pxy12.doe.gov 

X 
Jones Darin        

 
Jones Elton Regional Maintenance Manager UniFirst (806) 477-9248  elton_jones@unifirst.com 

https://actx0-my.sharepoint.com/:p:/g/personal/rjtorres_actx_edu/ETu-RzYktLFKlgzS2RnoH2sBuWfzhSla_c--rmas35RTTw?e=yQgbLE
mailto:Vanessa.cantu@proman.org
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Kubitscheck Aaron Chief Operations Officer Davidson Teal (806) 576-3575 Akubitscheck@davidsonteal.com 

 
Kelly John Maintenance Coordinator City of Amarillo, Airport (806) 335-1671  john.kelly@amarillo.gov 

 
Kimbrell Chris Maintenance Manager SSI Foods (208) 630-6580  chris.kimbrell@ssifoodstexas.com 

 
Laub Phillip Refrigeration Tech Affiliated Foods (806) 290-5304 plaub@af.ama.com 

X 
Martinez Matthew      

 matthew@midwestmachinellc.com 

 
MCombs Stacey Engineer Eaton Crouse Hinds   staceymcombs@eaton.com 

X 
Mintz Ben Director of Operations Keystone Towers   ben.mintz@nov.com 

X 
Moralez Albert 

Maintenance Operations 
Manager  Walmart (806) 2914538  Albert.moralez@walmart.com 

 
Musick DeWayne   Owens Corning   dewayne.musick@owenscorning.com 

X 
Perez Nune    Cacique Foods LLC  

 NPerez@caciquefoods.com 

 

 
Rangel Rolando   Merrick Petcare   rolando.rangel@purina.nestle.com 

 
Rivera Monica  Pacific Cheese   mrivera@pacificcheese.com 

 
Rodriguez Eduardo    Oncor   eduardo.rodriguez@oncor.com 

 
Sage Aaron  CEO Sage Oil Vac   asage@sageoilvac.com  

X 
Sellars Steve  Pantex  

 james.sellars@pantex.doe.gov 

 

 
Selle  Allison   Proman   allison.selle@proman.org 

 
Speer  Levi Senior Operations Manager Microtechnologies (806) 570-4363  lspeer@microtechnologies.com 

X 
Stavenhagen Todd 

Facilities Maintenance 
Supervisor City of Amarillo (806) 378-9335  todd.stavenhagen@amarillo.gov 

 
Straws John  Manager Zachary Industrial Inc   j.straws@uus-llc.com 

 
Swartwood  Brian Operations Manager Cactus Varied Industries (806) 679-3071  brian.swartwood@cactusfeeders.com 

 
Thompkins Madison   Eaton Crouse Hinds   madisonjthompkins@eaton.com 

 
Wade Nicholas Director of Facilities Potter County Maintenance (806) 349-4950  nicholaswade@co.potter.tx.us 

 
White Jessie   Plains Dairy (319) 830-2227  jwhite@plainsdairy.com 

 
Yeary Marina Director of Tech Development Pantex (806) 573-7539  marina.yeary@pxy12.doe.gov 

AMARILLO COLLEGE EMPLOYEES 

X 
Childers Brent Faculty Amarillo College   w0153488@actx.edu 

X 
Francis Ryan Perkins Coordinator Amarillo College  rfrancis@actx.edu 

X 
Hall David Dean Tech Ed Amarillo College  dhall36@actx.edu 

X 
Jett Derreck Faculty Amarillo College  d0572457@actx.edu 

X 
Schrader Craig Faculty Amarillo College   caschrader21@actx.edu 

X 
Sheets Ernie Department Chair Amarillo College  edsheets22@actx.edu 

mailto:asage@sageoilvac.com
mailto:allison.selle@proman.org
mailto:w0153488@actx.edu
mailto:d0572457@actx.edu
mailto:caschrader21@actx.edu
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X 
Taylor Jacqueline Title V Project Director Amarillo College  jstaylor21@actx.edu 

X 
Torres Rachel Title V Project Manager Amarillo College  rjtorres@actx.edu 

X 
White Kathryn I-BEST Coordinator Amarillo College  klbowen@actx.edu 

 

MINUTES 
Welcome  & 
Introduction 
7:30-7:45am 

Welcome (Ryan Francis) & Round Robin Introductions (Dr. Jacqueline Taylor) 
R. Francis called the meeting to order.  
AC staff who were in attendance were introduced. 

Agenda 
7:45-7:50 

R. Francis presented agenda: 
I. Welcome (Ryan Francis) 

II. One-Pager (Dr. Rachel Torres) 
III. Industry Partner Discussion and Feedback 
IV. Adjourn 

R. Francis introduced R. Torres, recently hired Title V Advanced Manufacturing Project Manager.  

One-Pager 
7:50-8:10 
 

R. Torres reviewed One-Pager with updates to Y1 Course Redesign of IEIR 1304 AC Circuits for Industrial Applications including the following:  

• Equitizing Syllabi 

• Aligning Content to Industry Standards 

• Updating Student Learning Outcomes 

• Bolstering Assessments 
An overview of both DOL and DOE grants were presented. Reference to SACA credentials was included. The main distinction is that DOL has been focusing on overall 
programmatic design.  DOE has been focusing on course redesign. 
R. Torres mentioned that Adam Goldman (Cacique) presented to students the day prior to this meeting as part of the Title V Leadership Speaker Series. She extended an 
invitation to BLC members in attendance to do the same for future events.  
Areas discussed are a direct result of BLC input from the meeting held on April 20, 2023. One of the major changes was the shift from “electromechanical” to “advanced 
manufacturing” to reflect current industry standards. To date, courses had been redesigned and were set to be piloted Fall 2024 and Spring 2025. All areas of courses need 
revision(s) to meet Title V grant objectives for Y1. Due to late hires, there are gaps to fill as new hires step in to complete tasks as outlined in the grant. One of the 
areas that will need BLC support is the redesign of 1380 courses, which are Cooperative Education courses where students are engaged in hands-on experiences 
with future potential employers (e.g., internships). 
Dr. Torres concluded the discussion of the One-Pager with an invitation to all BLC members who might be interested in focused and dedicated participation on the BCL to let her 
know. A total time commitment of 12-15 hours per year would be the expectation of BLC members who would like to provide customizable, intentional contributions. The first 
major event when BLC members would be able to contribute would be in May 2025 at the “Top of Texas” event; additional context was provided by Department Chair, Ernie 
Sheets. 
Dr. Taylor also extended an invitation to BLC members to serve in a more focused and committed capacity 12-15 hours/year to support Title V efforts, working in small groups 
focused by industry, and she shared that our BLC members are those AC would like to highlight for the Leadership Speaker Series/Career Clinics training for students as well as 
industry partnerships for work-based learning opportunities connected to cooperative education courses that are to be redesigned as well.  

Industry 
Discussion and 
Feedback 
8:10-8:25 

Albert Moralez (Walmart Distribution Center/Plainview) mentioned the shortage of qualified personnel in industrial maintenance. He mentioned that there are 
currently 35 positions available. Aaron Chavarria (NEXTera) asked if AC faculty in Advanced Manufacturing were informing students of the need to relocate in some 
cases when looking for a job. 

Other business? 
Adjourn 
8:25-8:30 

BLC members/participants were reminded of their role in curriculum development and further course redesign should be expected for ELMT 1301 PLCs and IEIR 1310 Motor 
Controls.   
Dean David Hall invited BLC members to join the Panhandle Regional Manufacturing Alliance (DOL Grant activity; meeting to be held in December 2024). 
R. Torres adjourned the meeting.  

mailto:rjtorres@actx.edu
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RECORDER SIGNATURE: Rachel Juarez-Torres, Ed.D. 

 
Next Meeting:  TBD/February 2025 
  

 


